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PART III.

FRI DAY,  MA,Y 3 0 , 1 9 0 2 .

NOTICE UNDER THE WASTE LANDS ORDINANCES, 1897, 1899, AND 1900.

rilAKE notice, that unlesa within three monthB from the 16th day of May, 1902, the persons, if any, who claim , 
X any interest in the lands hereinafter mentioned or in any one or more of euoh lands, appear before the Special 

Officer appointed under seotion 28-of “ The Waste Lands Ordinances, 1897, 1899, and 1900," at his office, at Galle and make 
claim to the said landB or any of them or to some interest therein :

Suoh Speoial Offioer, in pursuance of the powers vested in him by the said Ordinances, will declare by writing under 
his hand that the said lands or suoh of them, as to whioh no claim has been made, are the property of the Grown.

Description of Lands referred to.

S. G. Fraser , 
Speoial Officer.

The following [lots, situated in the village of Glnnaliya in the Morawak korale of 
Southern Province, as desoribed in the annexed certified tracing

Preliminary plan 22.
Lot. Name of Land.
82 ... Hediwattehenyaya

219 ... Tennehenedeniya

the Matara District, in the -

Extent. 
a . a. p.

276 0 29 
0 0 16

275 1 5

on sheets O .,1® and 0 * ° „ „  and bounded as follows : on the north by the boundary of the Kolonna korale; on the east 54—62 65—63,
by the Batehenedola, the boundary of the Kolonna korale, the Tennehenedeniyndola, Ihaladeniya claimed by Walakadage 
Andris and others, the Tennehenedeniyadola, Siriwedigewatta belonging to Walakadage Andris and others ; on the south by 
Polwattegeliyadiyaya belonging to Don Davit Abeyawickrama Wijeyasekara and others, Lindagawakoratuwa claimed by 
Walakadage Andris and others, Polwattegeliyadiyaya belonging to D. D. A. Wijeyasekara and others, Dawatagahawattuyaya 
belonging to Madinachcharije Tepa and others, Talagahamulla belonging to ditto, Galpillediwela claimed by ditto, Delgaha- 
wattuyaya belonging to Edirachcharige Odris and others, Polwattegeliyaddiyaya ibelonging to D. D. A. Wijeyasekara and 
others, the Indola ; on the west by Polwattegeliyadiyaya belonging to ditto, Kandegedarawatta belonging to Manage Punchi 
Baba and others, Doloskuruniyaya belonging to D. F. De S. Abeyawardana and others, Hewagamage Wattuyaya belonging 
to Garpage Juwanis and others, Nawalehena claimed by SaddaBigamage Andrishamy and others, PolgastenneWattuyaya 
belonging to Kendilpansge Baban and others, Kandilpanagediwelwatta belonging to ditto, Halgahagawapilledeniya belong­
ing to ditto, the Deniyalabenedola, Kalugamayawatca belonging to Kandilpanage Kaluappu and others, Kalugamayakumbura 
belonging to Batalawattege Siman and others, Udadeniyewattuyaya belonging to Kandilpanage Dassan and others, Dora- 
kadaliyadiyaya belonging to ditto, the Batehenedola, Mahaparakoladeniya belonging to D. F. de S. 'Abeyawardane and 
others, the Batehenedola, Pottanuwa belonging to Kandilpanage Dassan and others, the Batehenedola, Kekunawala claimed 
by Kandilpanage Kaluappu and others, the Gahalahenedola, Gulanewatta belonging to Arambege Babunhami and others, 
Wewelketiyeheneyaya belonging to Sadassigamage Andrishami and others.

Note.—Lot 106 Deniyalahenedeniya, in extent 1 rood 10 perches, within these boundaries is exoluded from this 
notice, and its extent of 1 rood and 10 perches is not included in the acreage of 275 aores 1 rood and 5 perches given above.
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Situation ; Ginneliya village in Udugaha pattu of Morawak korale.

Lot.

Preliminary plan 22. 

Name of Land.

\
Extent.
A. K. i\

82 Hadi wattehenyay a 275 0 29219 Tenneheuedeniya 0 0 16

106

Lot excluded. 
Preliminary plan 22, 

Denivalahenedeniya ...

275 1 5 

... 0 1 10

Sur vey o r-G eneral's Office, 
Colombo, May 13,1902,

941

Sheet °54—62 *nd °55—63
J. L. Hampton, 

for Acting Surveyor-General
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Lot.
1
2

•3
4
5
6
7
8 
9

10
n
12
13
14
15

Description of Boundaries o f the 
Name of Land.

Block comprising Lots 82 and 219 in Preliminary Plan ‘12.
Lot. Name of Land.

liatehenedola
Tennehenedeniyedola
Ibaladeuiya
Siriwadigewatta
Polwattegeliyaddiyaya
Liodagawakoratuwa
Dawatagahawattuyaya
Talagabamulla
Galpilledivila
Delgahawattuyaya
Indola
Kan degedera watta
Doloskuruniyaya
He w agarn age w a it u y a v a

16 ... Nawalehena
17 i.. I'olgastennewattuyaya
18 ... Kandilpanagediwelwntta
19- ... Halgahagawapilledeniya
20 ... Deniyalehenedola
21 ... Kalugamayawatta
22 ... Kalngamayakumbura
23 ... Udadeniyawattuyaya
24 ... Dorakadaliyaddiyaya
25 Mabaparakoladeniya
26 ... Pottanuwa
27 Kekunawala
28 ... tJahalahenedola
29 ... UnlanawStta
30 ... W ewelketivebenyaya

9 4 1

E. 0. OOTTLE, ACTING GOVERNMENT PRINTER, COLOMBO, CEYLON.


